

CS No.203/19

KULWANT SINGH Vs. KARAM VIR VERMA

15.03.2021

Present: Sh.Amit Kumar Adv. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant.

From the pleadings of the parties, following issues are framed:

ISSUES:

1. **Whether plaintiff is entitled to decree for a sum of Rs.15,67,598/- as arrears of use and occupation charges as prayed in clause 'B'? OPP**
2. **Whether plaintiff is entitled to interest, if yes, at what rate and for what period? OPP**
3. **Whether plaintiff is entitled to damages @ Rs.1 Lakh per month from 01.02.2019 onwards? OPP**
4. **Relief.**

No other issues arises or is pressed for.

List of witnesses be filed within 15 days by both the parties.

Affidavit of evidence be filed by plaintiff counsel with one week advance copy being supplied to the defendant counsel before the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **24.04.2021.**

(Munish Markan)

**ADJ-03/New Delhi District/PHC,
New Delhi/15.03.2021**