

27.05.2023

Present: Counsel for the plaintiff(s).

Counsel for D-1 alongwith D-1.

D-2 to D-4 in person.

None for D-5.

Heard. Perused.

Matter could not be settled in Mediation Cell.

Counsel for plaintiff(s) seeks adjournment for inspecting the file
and for tracing whereabouts of an application u/o 6 Rule 17 CPC.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 09.11.2023 for further
proceedings, as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/27.05.2023